TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM399154

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Research, Inc.		09/20/2016	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NHance, Inc.	
Street Address:	124 12th Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87065135	RETHINK REFINISHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015311929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email: heather@kunzlerlaw.com

Brian C. Kunzler Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 50 W. BROADWAY, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. Kunzler
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Kunzler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=87065135_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

OF

RETHINK REFISHING (stylized and/or with design) TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, NHance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 124 12th Avenue, South, Suite 300, Nashville, TN 37203, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the trademark application filed by Harris Research, Inc., on June 8, 2016, serial number 87/065,135 and to all goodwill associated with the mark;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Harris Research, Inc., hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to NHance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the N-Hance trademark application and all trademark rights associated with the mark.

Signed and sealed

CITY

(1) at <u>Nashville, 772</u>

DATE

on <u>Stokniba 20</u>, 2016

Melanie Parker

Vice President

Legal and Franchise Administration

Harris Research, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 09/20/2016